DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00

MICHAEL D. OXLEY

2017-899835

06/12/2017 03:46 PM

Pgs=4

APN# 1320-36-002-010	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00056731201708998350040043
Name: Michael D. Oxley, Trustee	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 1867 Borda Way	\ \
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Michael D. Oxley, Trustee	
Address: 1867 Borda Way	
City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410	
Affidavit- De	ath of Trustee
Title of D	ocument (required)
(Only t	use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms	that the document submitted for recording
contains personal informatio	n as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death -	- NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17	7.150(4)
Military Discharge -	- NRS 419 020(2)
Ivilitaty Discharge	1415-415-020(2)
Muchaud Outr	
Signature	
Michael D. Oxley	
Printed Name	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # _____, and is correcting

Recording requested by:			
reducated by.			
Michael D. Oxley			
And when recorded, mail to: Michael D. Oxley 1867 Borda Way Gardnerville, NV 89410			
APN:	AFFIDAVIT	OF DEATH C	For recorder's use For recorder's use
State of Nevada)) ss.	

Michael D. Oxley, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- _Geraldine Anne Enos, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person
 as Geraldine A. Enos named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated December 30, 1993, and executed by
 Geraldine A. Enos as Settlor and Trustee.
- At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 1867 Borda Way, Gardnerville, NV 89410, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Geraldine A. Enos as Grantor on February 10, 2017, and recorded as Instrument No. 2017-894596, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 2017-06-12

County of Douglas

Michael D. Oxley

State of Nevada County of Douglas

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of June, 2017, by Michael D. Oycey, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature_

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
03-79473-5 JODI O. STOVALL
My Appointment Expires August 5, 2020

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to herein situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

Being a portion of the Southwest quarter of Section 36, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, further described as follows:

Parcel 8-B, as set forth on Parcel Map No. 2 for K. W Emerson, Inc., filed in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 27, 1990 in Book 290, Page 3907, Document No. 220873 of Official Records

APN: 1320-36-002-010





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2017010088

TYPE OR	Ma DEGERGED VANC (SIDOTA	(IDDIE) ADTIQUEEN				STATE FILE NUMBER					
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX) 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH								Y OF DEATH		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Geraldine	e Anne	ENOS				May 26, 2017 Douglas				
S BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INST	FITUTION -N	ame(If not either, gi	ve street an 3e.l	Hosp. or Inst. in	ndicate DOA	OP/Emer. I	Rm. 4. SI	EX
<u> </u>	Gardnerville 1867 Borda Way				Inpa	Inpatient(Specify)					
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Sp		a. AGE-Last birthd	adzh LINDER 1	VEAD ITC LIND		9 DATE O	E BIDTH (Mo)	emale
ğ	Wr	nite	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS D	AYS HOURS	MINS			
3					75					just 16, 19	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/		F WHAT COUNTRY 1		I		12. SURVIVING SP	OUSE'S NAM	E (Last name)	prior to first man	rlage)
NSTITUTION SEE	name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		ited States	12	Divo	17.30				r	
FREGARDING	-3505	R 148. USUAL C	CCUPATION (Give Kir			14b. KIND			RY	Ever in US	
RESIDENCE		ISE COUNTY	Idea orne re	Payro			Medie	cal		Forces?	
j		15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TO	OWN OR LOC	ATION 15d. S	TREET AND NU	MBER	The same of the sa		15e. INSIDE LIMITS (Spec	city Yes
§ └──→	Nevada	Douglas		<u>rdnervill</u>	e 186	7 Borda W	Vay	-	The same of the sa	ar No)	No
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (17. MOTHER	PARENT - NAM	IE (First Middle	Last Suf	Tix)	- N	
		Ernest ENO	<u>s</u>				Agnes	MARKS	74	L	No.
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type	or Print)	18b. MA	ULING ADDR	ESS (Street or F	R.F.D. No, City o	r Town, State, Z	ip)		1	1
3	Michae	OXLEY			1867 Bo	rda Way Ga	rdnerville, N	evada 89	410	1	7%
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REN	MOVAL, OTHER (Spec	fy) 19b. CEMETERY O	R CREMATO	ORY - NAME	1	19c. L0	OCATION	City or To	vn State	7
SPOSITION	Cremati	on		Walton's	Sierra Cremat	огу	- 11	Carson	City Nev	ada 8970	6
i i	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person A	cting as Such) 20b	FUNERAL I	DIRECTOF 20c, NA	ME AND ADDR	ESS OF FACILI			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
8		R COLEMAN		ENSE NUMB	75-	Crema	tion Society	of Nevad	la - Capit	tol City	
8	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICA	TÉD .	FD921	- N	1614	N Curry Stree	t Carson	City NV	89703	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS		1	· ·		7				
À	≥ 21a. To the best of my kno	wiedge, death occurre				e basis of examin	ation and/or inves	tigation, in m	yopinion de	eth occurred	
57 e(SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTICATE	ੇ ਉੱਛੇ at the time	, date and place a	nd due to the cau	se(s) stated.	(Signature 8	R Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mod	TEVEN L PHIL	HOUR OF DEATH	No.	at the time	TE OLONIED (NA	D- 141	Tee- 17	10112 OF D		
CERTIFIER		Day/11)	10:16	The state of the s	ONER'S 22b. DA	TE SIGNED (Mo	VUBY/YF)	22C. H	OUR OF D	EAIH	
j	May 31, 2017 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI (CType or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IS OT		-		ONOUNCED DE	AD /M=/D=+N=	220 5	PONOLING	ED DEAD AT	r (Hour)
8	은뜻 (Type or Print)		IEN HOUVOENTE IEN	No.	20.7	ONOUNCED DE	AD (MODBALL)	, , ,		LO DENO A	(1104)
Ĭ	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA	N ATTENDING PHYS	CIAN MEDI	CAL EXAMINER O	R CORONER)	Type or Print)	23	b. LICENSE	NIMBER	
3			MD 5250 Neil F				typu of Traily	120	D. LIULIAUL	6596	
DECICEDAD.	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		N A BOYACK		24b. DATE RECEIV		RAR 24c.	DEATH DU	E TO COM	MUNICABLE	DISEASE
REGISTRAR			UTHENTICATED	- 1	(Mo/Day/Yr)	June 01, 201	7/	YES		NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		CAUSE PER LINE FOR	R (a) (b) AN					Interval he	tween onset a	and death
DEATH		cer With Meta	static Disease	• (-), (-), · - ·	- (-),			}	Months		-14 45451
DEATH	1 4	S A CONSEQUENCE						- i		tween onset a	
CONDITIONS IF		o il Golloc docinoc i	···))				Interval be	tween onset a	and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b)	O A CONOCOURAGE						 i-			
IMMEDIATE		S A CONSEQUENCE	JF:		/ /			1	Interval be	tween onset a	and death
STATING THE	(c)		<u> </u>								
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE 10, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE (JH:						Interval be	tween onset	and death
	(d)	1	The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	and the same of th							
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition	ns contributing to death	but not resu	lting in the underlying	ng cause given in	Part 1.		SY (Specif	27. WAS CASE	COBONED
	1		The state of the s					Yes or No)	No	REFERRED TO Specify Yes or	No) No
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (No/Day/Yr) 28c. H	OUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIB	HOW INJURY OC	CURRED				140
	OR FERDING INVEST, (Specify)	1	1								
ă l	DO. IN HIDWATTERS										
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJU building, etc. (Specify	RY- At home, farm, stre	et, factory, o	ffice 28g. LOCAT	ION STRE	ET OR R.F.D. N	to. CITY	OR TOWN	1	STATE
3	1.55 51 7107	Daming, atc. (Spacify	<u>′</u>			·					
en St	`\	/	/	STATE	REGISTRAR						
SS 1	N	/	/								

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

CASE FILE NO. 3959284

JUN 05 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

